Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2022-09 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 6
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAP00000KE
Revision No:
3
This is to certify:
That the Strainer
with type designation(s)
08416, 08417, 08432, 08716, 08717, 08732
Issued to
HEROSE G.M.B.H. ARMATUREN UND METALLE
Bad Oldesloe, Schleswig-Holstein, Germany
is found to comply with
DNV rules for classification – Ships Pt.4 Ch.6 Piping systems
DNV rules for classification – Ships Pt.5 Ch.7 Liquefied gas tankers
DNV class programme DNV-CP-0186 – Type approval – Valves
Application :
Strainers approved by this certificate are accepted for installation on all vessels classed by DNV.
Type: Temperature range: Max. working press.: Sizes:
08416 -196°C to + 120°C PN50 DN10 to DN50
08417 -196°C to +120°C PN50 DN10 to DN200
08432 -196°C to +120°C PN40 DN15 to DN150
08716 -255°C to +120°C PN50 DN10 to DN50
08717 -255°C to +120°C PN50 DN10 to DN150
08732 -196°C to +120°C PN40 DN15 to DN150
Issued at Hamburg  on 2022-11-28
This Certificate is valid until 2027-11-27.
DNV local unit: Hamburg
Approval Engineer: Ana Cristina Do Carmo Insfran
for DNV